
NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME 

 
National Anti-Ragging Helpline 

24x7 Toll Free  
1800-180-5522 

helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in 
 

UGC Monitoring Agency 
Centre for Youth (C4Y) 

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org 
 

Contact Details of the Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad  
Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC)                     | Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT 
PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS 

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf) 
 

www.ugc.ac.in 
 
 
 

 

Prof. N. Panda  dean-sw@nitrkl.ac.in  8249872151 

Prof. S. K. Sahoo  chiefwarden@nitrkl.ac.in 9437725907 

Prof. A. K. Singh  singhanil@nitrkl.ac.in  9437804533 

Prof. S. Chinara  suchismita@nitrkl.ac.in  9437116795 

Prof. K. R. Subhasini  krsubhashini@nitrkl.ac.in  9937267840 

Prof. P. K. Sharma  sharmap@nitrkl.ac.in  6398053220 

Prof. S. Gupta  guptasu@nitrkl.ac.in  9439740117 

Prof. S. Kumar  kumarsantosh@nitrkl.ac.in  9348260842 

Prof. T. Gupta  guptat@nitrkl.ac.in  9920581558 

Prof. Sk. Md. 
 Equeenuddin 

 equeen@nitrkl.ac.in  9778658959 

Prof.  A. Sarkar  sarkara@nitrkl.ac.in  9733504234 
Prof. S. K. Bisoi  bisois@nitrkl.ac.in  9556861982 
Prof. R. N. Kandi  kandir@nitrkl.ac.in  7008203434 
Prof. T. Gupta  guptat@nitrkl.ac.in  9920581558 
Prof.  N. Soman  somann@nitrkl.ac.in  9994815821 
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